05-01-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

**RECOF** TR

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	J2U74058 <b>▼ ▼</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation  Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Delaware Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment Security Agreement  Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date:  March 5, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Insight Pharmaceuticals Internal Corporation Address:  Street Address: 90 New Montgomery Street City:San Francisc State: CA Zip: 94105  Individual(s) citizenship  Association			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1924860, 2028228 1037225, 0870753, 1908111, 0296852, 1969808			
Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>George W. Tuttle</u> Internal Address: <u>Holland &amp; Knight LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 10 St. James Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02116	E THIS SPACE			
	<u> </u>			
9. Signature.  George W. Tuttle  Name of Person Signing	Signature  cover sheet, strachments, and document:  April 9, 2002  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  DBYRNE 00000206 1924860  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231				

40.00 0P 150.00 0P

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS FROM SECURITY INTEREST

Pursuant to a certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Insight Pharmaceuticals Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 90 New Montgomery Street, Suite 1020, San Francisco, California 94105 (the "Company"), and Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 187 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897, as agent (the "Agent") for the financial institution identified therein (the "Lenders"), the Company granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademark registrations shown below (collectively, the "Trademarks") to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Agent and the Lenders (the "Pledge").

A Notice of Grant of Security Interest evidencing the Pledge was recorded with the Office of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on October 30, 2000 on Reel No. 2173 and Frame No. 0601; and

The following Trademarks are subject to the Pledge and the Notice of Grant of Security Interest:

Trademark	Application No.	Registration. No.	Date Registered
MADE STRONGER TO LAST LONGERGUARANTEED	74/562740	1924860	Oct. 3, 1995
S Design	74/668226	2028228	Jan. 7, 1997
SUCRETS	73/062771	1037225	April 6, 1976
SUCRETS	72/285036	870753	June 10, 1969
SUCRETS & Design	74/563000	1908111	Aug. 1, 1995
SUCRETS (Stylized)	71/326235	296852	Aug. 23, 1932
SUCRETS S & Design	74/660112	1969808	April 23, 1996

The Company has satisfied in full all its obligations under the Security Agreement; and

The Agent hereby releases all its security interest and liens under the Security Agreement including its security interest with respect to the Trademarks; and

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0172

April 5

The Agent hereby signs and CERTIFIES to this Release as of Manager, 2002.

WITNESS:

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Donald C. Stanners Title: Chief Finacial Office

**RECORDED: 04/16/2002** 

By: Name:

MAHR W. FLENCH

Title: VICE PAGGIOE

BOS1 #1233744 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0173